
2020
in 1.000 ha

Stadt-
staaten:
4.050 ha

2020 in %
an der land-
wirtschaftlichen
Fläche

Ökologisch
bewirtschaftete

Flächen

>12
8-12
<8

65

135

177

189
109

49

386

1,7 Mio.
ha

10,3%

72

96

122

82

193

13 19,4
11,7

6,5

5,2

7,0
13,2

14,4
9,3

8,17,0

12,4

13,7

15,9

Quelle: BLE
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